
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5278
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012
CELEBRATION OF VALOUR DAY
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Reserve Police Force has celebrated Valour Day recently; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the amount spent for the purpose and the objectives set on the occasion?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): Valour Day was celebrated on 9th April, 2012 to commemorate the memory of the heroic deeds of CRPF in defending the Border
post of Sardar and Tak in Rann of Kutch (Gujrat) against the attack on 9.4.1965 by Infantry Brigade of Pakistani Army, and other
subsequent heroic actions. 

CRPF have incurred an expenditure of Rs. 2,04,971/- in the last Valour Day celebration in 2012.
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